

File

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO.
OF THE PHILIPPINES, LTD.,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 2531

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

x - - - - - x

R E S O L U T I O N

It appearing that the claim for refund of petitioner involved in this case had already been granted by the Bureau of Internal Revenue, and petitioner is no longer interested in pursuing this appeal as indicated by its non-appearance during the hearing on October 11, 1978 and its failure to file its motion to withdraw petition for review as promised by it during the hearing on May 17, 1978;

Respondent's motion for the dismissal of this case made during the hearing on October 11, 1978 is hereby GRANTED.

Let this case be considered closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, November 8, 1978.

Roaguin
CONSTANTE C. ROAGUIN
Associate Judge

Amante Piller
AMANTE PILLER
Acting Presiding Judge